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  2026 BUNYA DISTRICTS SCHOOL SPORT   

COMBINED SPORTING CALENDAR 

As at 18 November 2025 (Dates are subject to change)  
 

 

 
           

 

SPORT BUNYA TRIAL  BUNYA VENUE  
 

BUNYA 
CONVENOR  

 

DD TRIALS STATE CHAMPS  

Basketball 
10-12 Y 

Tuesday 26 May 
3.30pm-4.30pm 

Dalby SS Mona Anau 
Dalby SS 

Thursday 18 June 
Toowoomba 

3-6 September Brisbane  

Cricket – Boys 
10-12 Y 

Tuesday 24 February  
3:30pm - 5:00pm 
Country Trials 12 
March Stanthorpe 

Dalby CC 
Dean Sullivan  

Dalby SHS  

Monday 23 & 
Tuesday 24 March 

Stanthorpe  

14-18 September Ipswich  

Cross Country 
 
 

Friday 8 May   
9:00am – 1:00pm 

TRS 2.00 

Dalby CC 
Rodney Crowther 

Dalby CC 
Tuesday 19 May 

Highfields 
18-20 July Highfields  

Soccer – Boys 
10-12 Y  

Thursday 7 May  
3:30pm – 5:00pm 

 

Dalby Soccer PCYC 
Florian Scheuch 

Dalby SS 
Thursday 28 & Friday 

29 May PP Dalby   
6-9 August Brisbane  

Soccer – Girls 
10-12 Y 

Thursday 7 May  
3:30pm – 5:00pm 

Dalby Soccer PCYC Florian Scheuch 
Dalby SS 

Friday 29 May Dalby  6-9 August Brisbane 

Netball Girls 
12 Y 

Thursday  
26 February  

4:30pm– 5:30pm  

Dalby South 
Brooke Taylor  
Dalby South 

Thursday 19 March 
Toowoomba   

28-31 May Brisbane 

Netball Girls 
10-11 Y 

Thursday  
26 February 

3:30pm – 4:30pm 

Dalby South 
Brooke Taylor  
Dalby South  

Thursday 19 March 
Toowoomba   

30-31 May Brisbane 

Rugby League 
11 Y 

Bunya Monday 9 
March 3:30 - 4:30pm  
BD/ID Wednesday 1 

April 3.30-4.30pm  

Dalby Leagues Club 
Nicole G / Cass G 

Dalby South  

Monday 27 & 
Tuesday 28 April PP 

Goondiwindi 

6-10 July Mt Isa  

Rugby League 
Boys - 12 Y 

Bunya Monday 9 
March 4:30 – 5.30pm 
BD/ID Wednesday 1 

April 4.30-5.30pm  

Dalby Leagues Club 
Nicole G / Cass G 

Dalby South 

Monday 27 & 
Tuesday 28 April PP 

Goondiwindi 

25-30 June Bundaberg  

Rugby League –  
Girls - 12 Yrs 

Monday 25 May  
3:30pm – 4:30 pm 

 
 

Dalby Leagues Club 
Nicole G / Cass G 

Dalby South 
Wednesday 10 June  

Highfields  
20-23 August TBC  

Rugby Union 
11-12 Y 

Thursday 30 April  
3.30pm-5.00pm 

 

OLSCC 
Zac Storey  

OLSCC 

Thursday 21 & Friday 
22 May PP 

Goondiwindi  

23-26 July Gold Coast  

Swimming 
 

Monday 23 Feb  
9:00am – 11:30am 

 TRS 1.0 

Dalby Aquatic 
Centre 

Dave K / Nicole G 
Dalby South SS 

Wednesday 4 March 
Gatton 

25-27 March Brisbane 

Tennis 
 10-12 Y 

Wednesday 6 May 
3.30pm-5.00pm 

Dalby Tennis 
Courts 

Simone Forbes 
OLSCC 

Monday 25 May 
Dalby  

23-26 July Brisbane  

Touch Football  
10-12 Y 

Monday 18 May 
3:30pm – 5:00pm 

Dalby Touch Fields Tim Lincoln 
OLSCC 

Tuesday 2 June 
Toowoomba  

13-16 August Bundaberg  

Track & Field 
Nominations Close: 

10-12 Y 

Monday 27 July 
(1500m Friday 24 

July) 
 TRS 2.0 

Dalby South SS 
Dave K / Nicole G 
Dalby South SS 

Field Tuesday 25 
August O’Quinn St 

Track Wednesday 26 
August Glennie 

12-14 October Brisbane  

 

  
*The following Sports have been deleted from the Bunya Districts Calendar as the trial information will come from Darling 
Downs School Sport.   
 
These will be School nominations to DD trials: 
 

➢ AFL 
➢ Aquathlon 
➢ Golf 
➢ Hockey 
➢ Softball 
➢ Squash 
➢ Multi-class Athletics and Swimming 

 


